DECEMBER 2019 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON DECEMBER 16, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER GLENDA DAVIS

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAÎRMAN RICK BREWER

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2019/12:

- 2019/12/01 REAPPOINTMENT OF GENE CHRISTIAN AND OTIS MUNSEY TO THE HAWKINS COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD FOR A SIX YEAR TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025
- 2019/12/02 APPROVAL OF DATES, TIMES AND PLACES FOR THE 2020 MONTHLY REGULAR COUNTY COMMISSION MEETINGS
- 2019/12/03
 A RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING THE SUPPORT OF LEGISLATION WHICH
 DIRECTS TENNCARE TO REIMBURSE GROUND AMBULANCE PROVIDERS AT A
 RATE NOT LESS THAN THE CURRECT MEDICARE FEE SCHEDULE AND ADDING
 FUNDING TO THE 2020-2021 STATE BUDGET
- 2019/12/04 APPROVAL TO TRANSFER TITLE OF OWNERSHIP OF THE TRAIN DEPOT TO ROGERSVILLE CITY ALONG WITH LEASE AGREEMENT TO THE ROGERSVILLE HERITAGE ASSOCIATION
- 2019/12/05 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 2019/12/06 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
- 2019/12/07 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)
BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED